
    

 WBFAA Unilateral & Apprenticeship Training Committee 
 

SPRING 2022 – Semester 1 Calendar 
6:00 p.m. Webinar Schedule and Due Dates for Spring 2022 

 
BEGIN Wednesday, January 19 Online Modules on www.wbfaatraining.net are accessible!  
 
Wednesday February 2 Webinar #1 - Introduction to NFPA, CFC, NEC, CEC 
 
 
1st DEADLINE Monday, February 7 Modules 1-3 Due 
    1 - Effective Communications Skills     
          2 - Employability Skills - *Written Assignment”   
       3 - Basic Safety Part I  
Wednesday February 9 Webinar #2 NFPA 72 - Chapter 1  Maneuvering code / Terminology 
Wednesday February 16 Webinar #3 NFPA 72 - Chapter 3 Terminology  
Wednesday February 23 Webinar #4 NFPA 72 - Chapter 10 10.6 Fundamentals 
Wednesday March 2 Webinar #5 NFPA 72 - Chapter 10 Completion 
 
2nd DEADLINE Monday, March 7 Modules 4-7 Due 

    4 - Basic Safety Part II     
           5 - Basic Construction Math Part I     
         6 - Basic Construction Math Part II     
          7 - Basic Construction Math Part III     
 
Saturday March 12 Midterm Lab/Exam 
 
Wednesday March 16 Webinar #6 NFPA 72-Chapter 12 Circuits and Pathways 
Wednesday March 23 Webinar #7 NFPA 72-Chapter 12 Circuits and Pathways 
Wednesday March 30 Webinar #8 NFPA 72-Chapter 12 Circuits and Pathways 
Wednesday April 6   Webinar #9 Review  
 
3rd DEADLINE Monday, April 11 Modules 9-12 Due 
     9 - Introduction to Hand Tools Part I     
          10 - Introduction to Hand Tools Part II     
           11 - Basic Rigging Part I    
           12 - Basic Rigging Part II  
 
4th DEADLINE Monday, May 2  Modules 13-15 Due  
    13 - Introduction to Construction Drawings Part I    
           14 - Introduction to Construction Drawings Part II     
           15 - Introduction to Power Tools     
 
Saturday May 7  Final Lab/ Exam 
 
Monday June 13 Grades Available 

 
Semester Notes 

OJTs are due on the 5th of every month. 
All apprentices are required to meet their deadlines by the beginning of the required Monday at 8:00a.m. Any 
apprentices, along with their employers, will be notified if they are not in compliance with the standards.  
 
*Webinar Attendance is Mandatory. Participation using the chat feature to respond to the instructor is also 
required to receive credit for attending the live ZOOM webinars.  
 
Any conflict with scheduled due dates OR attending the webinars live, will need to be communicated with the 
appropriate instructor and training office in advance. 
 
Module/Course Instructor of Record – Pam McKean Email: Pam@wbfaa.net Phone: (209) 603-0471 
Live Webinar Instructor of Record – Jake Resnikoff Email: Jake@wbfaa.net Phone: (510) 909-9825 
When emailing instructors Cc: the WBFAA UATC Training Office: Admin@wbfaa.net and info@wbfaa.net 


